bikeER

Julimes:

Slovak MTB cup Cross — Country 2024

Announcer:
Organizer:
Location:

Race date:
Race director:
Race secretary:

Course director:

Head of SZC referees:

Race office:

Official race doctor:

Antidoping control:

Showers:

Registration:

Starting fee:

Race course:

2. round of Slovak MTB XC cup

Slovak Cycling Federation, Kukuri¢na 13, 831 03 Bratislava
Ob¢ianske zdruzenie BIKE RACING SLOVAKIA Zarnovica

BRS BIKEPARK GPS: 48,4896750 N, 18,6948409E

25.-26.5.2024

Branislav Repisky , brszarnovica@gmail.com, 00421 903 56 07 56
Miroslava Repiskda, mirisrep@gmail.com, 00421 944 32 41 48
Juraj Benko, jurobenko@gmail.com, 00421 907 88 33 16

Matus Radosa, radosa.matus@gmail.com, 00421 918 54 79 17

BIKEPARK Zarnovica
GPS: 48,4896750 N, 18,6948409 E

Zachranna sluzba Slovenska republika

Antidoping station located at BIKEPARK Zarnovica
GPS: 48,4896750 N, 18,6948409 E

Location: Zakladna $kola, Frafa Kréla 838, Zarnovica
GPS: 48.4787088, 18.7174632

On-line registration for all categories til 23.05.2024 15:00 h, h
available on
https://cycling.sportsoft.cz/sk/

ONLY ONLINE REGISTRATION IS POSSIBLE!!!

Online payment
According to SZC 2024 rules, see table below

BIKEPARK Zarnovica
GPS: 48,4896750 N, 18,6948409 E (Full Race course start point)

Elite course lap:
U15/Masters course lap:
U15/U13 course lap:
Mini course lap:

3400 m per lap
2 380 m per lap
1540 m per lap
550 m per lap



Race length:

Nearest hospital:

Timing:

Prize-money:

Team Area:

Responsibilities:

Race schedule:
Saturday:
9:30-10:45
9:00-10:00
11:00
12:30-13:15
11:00 - 14:30
13:30

15:30

1)

2)

Tilme bikeR

According to UCl and SZC 2024 rules

Véeobecnd nemocnica v Ziari nad Hronom
Ul. Sladkovicova 11

965 37, Ziar nad Hronom

Telefén - Ustredra: 045/6709102, 111

GPS: 48.5917859, 18.8429814
Provided by VOS-TPK

Online results here:
https://sportsofttiming.sk/en/race/overview/8992

According to UCI financial obligations SZC 2024 rules, Prize list listed
below

Team area -without reservation

The organizers and SZC will not, under any circumstances, be liable to any
accidents or damage that occurs during training and competitions

2) The organizers and SZC decline all responsibilities towards the riders
and others in case of an accident

3) For all cases not covered by these specific regulations, the UCl rules
will apply. Any problems will be solved between the organizers, the
Commissaires Panel and SZC officials

Official training for Cross Country

Race office (riders confirmation at least 1h before start of riders category)

Men U17 start, Women U17 start

Official training for Cross Country

Race office (riders confirmation at least 1h before start of riders category)

Women Elite/U23, Women U19 start

Men Elite/U23, Men U19 start



Sunday:

8:00-10:00

8:30-9:15

9:30-11:00

9:30

11:00

11:15

12:00

12:45

13:45

14:30
13:30-14:30
14:15-15:00

15:15

Accommodation:

Starting fee:

Race office (riders confirmation at least 1h before start of riders category/
before riders category technical abilities test beginning)

Official training for Cross Country

Technical abilities test for U13/U15 categories
Location: Near Start Area

GPS: 48,4896750 N, 18,6948409E

Masters A, B, C and Women Masters categories Start
Men U11 Start

Women U11 Start

Men U13 Start + Women WU13 Start

Men U15 Start

Women WU15 Start

All categories awards ceremony

Race office (only E-XCO)

Official training only for E-XCO

E-XCO Men + E-XCO Women + E-XCO OPEN

Chata Kollarova — ubytovanie Ostry Gran

http://www.penzionpodkastielom.sk/

VillaSilvergreen
Category Fee
MU11 /WU11 5¢€
MU13 /WU13 5¢€
MU15 /WU15 5¢€
MU17 /WU17 10€
MU19 /WU19 15 €
Masters 15€
Muzi ELITE + U23
Zeny ELITE + U23 20€
E-XCO Mugzi, E-XCO Zeny s ¢
E-XCO OPEN




Prize list:
Place Men ELITE + U23 / Women ELITE + U23 | MU19 /WU19 MU17 /WU17
1. 100 € 50 € 30€
2. 80 € 35€ 20€
3. 60 € 25 € 10€
4, 50 € 15 €
5. 40 € 10 €
Map:

LEGENDA Slovensky pohar MTB XCO
Zarnovica
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Zachranna sluzba

Organizer reserves rights to change this document — technical guide of event.

By participating, you give agreement to organizer and SZC to publish audio — visual recordings made
at this event.

Please be polite to our countryside, cycling is eco-friendly sport.

Approved by organizer: Meno priezvisko

Approved by SZC: Michal RZonca e

Zarnovica, 15.4.2024




=  bikex

Event supported by:
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OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE,

RESEARCH AND SPORT
OF THE SLOVAK REPUBLIC
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